

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9460/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2006 in CWP No. 3131, 4166 & 4252 of 2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating of status quo and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Srivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Shukla, dv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

the Learned counsel for the Petitioner is directed to serve
or unserved respondents within two weeks. He may take out notices f
dasti service. Let the matter be listed after service is complete.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master