

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No .2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9460/2006

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating the status quo with office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for State of Haryana

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the State of Haryana, put up
after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master