

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2 in SLP(C) No. 9460/2006

RAJINDER KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. AG
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the special leave petition itself be put up alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 9458/2006, 12752/2006, 17500/2006 and 21017/2006 etc. In case service is not complete in any of these matters, then the concerned party shall take necessary steps for completing service either directly or through the Director, Food & Civil Supplies, Haryana.

Put up these matters in the 1st week of October, 2007 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master