

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2006 in CWP Nos. 3131/2000, 4166/2000 and 4252/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17500 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21017 of 2006

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Tarun Gupta, adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Ms. Gyan Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the letter circulated by counsel for the respondents in SLP(C)
No. 9458/2006.

It is reported that service is still not complete in some matters.
Learned counsel for the petitioners shall ensure that service is completed. The
matter shall be listed for hearing only after completion of service.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master