

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2006

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)s

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17500 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 21017 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
 Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani,Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani ,Adv.
 Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
 Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
 Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice of motion by Regd. Post A.D. to the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 12 in CWP No. 4166/2000 and Respondent No. 7 in CWP No. 3131/2000.

..2/-

- 2 -

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application for condonation of delay for bringing on record the Lrs of deceased Respondent No.12 in CWP No. 4166/2000.

Counsel is also directed to file an application for substitution of the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent No.7 in SLP(C) No. 12752/2006.

List the matter on 23.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)

