

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2006

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17500 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 23/07/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Kartar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Tiotia,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

...2/-

Item No.4

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No. 9458, 9460 and 17500/2006 counsel for the petitioner granted a week's time for curing defects.

In SLP(C)No.12752/2006 Counsel for the petitioner granted a week's time for filing application for substitution as against deceased respondent No. 7. Served respondents may file their counter affidavit, if any, within three weeks.

List the matters on 8.9.2010.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar