

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2006

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17500 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21017 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani , Adv

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan , Adv

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

...2/-

Item No.5

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4166/2000 await return of notice of the
Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 12.

In SLP(C)No.3131/2000 respondent Nos. 7/1 and 7/3
have been served. Granted four weeks time for filing
Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Await return of notice
of the remaining unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.21017/2006 respondent No. 1 to 6 have filed
counter affidavit. Last chance of the remaining
respondents for filing counter affidavit is over. Hence,
place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

List the incomplete matters on 3.12.2010.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar