

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2006

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17500 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr.Pardeep Dahiya,adv.
Mr. Surya Kant
Ms. S. Janani
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
Mr.Bushra Parveen,adv.
Mr.Manu Mridul,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan ,Adv
Mr.Ajit Kumar Ekka,adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.2

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos. 9458/06, 9460/06 and 12752/06 Respondent No.7 is reported to be dead. Service is complete on other respondents. It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner that it is a matter relating to inter se seniority and hence the Lrs. are to be impleaded. In the light of the above list the above matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) Nos.9460/06, 9458/06 and 12752/06 service is incomplete. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing proof of dasti.

List the incomplete matters on 2.03.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB