

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9458/2006

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17500 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pardeep Dahiya,adv.
 Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
 Mr.Anant K.Vatsya,adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant
 Ms. S. Janani
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
 Ms. S. Janani ,Adv
 Mr.Tej Singh Varun,adv.
 Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan ,Adv
 Mr.Ramesh Kumar,adv.
 Mr.T.V.George,adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.2

-2-

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 9458/06 and 9460/06 Respondent No.7 has died. Service is complete on the remaining respondents and being a matter of interse seniority, it is submitted that the Lrs. are not to be impleaded. This was wrongly recorded in the earlier order that they are to be impleaded. Hence list the above matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules. In SLP(C) No.12752/06 service is complete. Respondent No.7 has been deleted by the order of the Hon'ble Court. Others have filed counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter before the

Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In the remaining cases, it is reported that Respondent No.12 has died in CWP No.4166/2000 and an application for substitution is pending which is barred by delay. Ld.counsel for the petitioner in the above case to cure the defects. In the remaining cases, it has not been clarified as to whether service is complete and whether steps are required against the legal heirs of deceased Bir Singh as well as Respondent No.12 who is also is reported to be dead. Both sides to clarify the position and submit.

List the incomplete matters on 1.04.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB