

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9458/2006  
(From the judgment and order dated 18/01/2006 in CWP No.3131/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BRIJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution and c/delay in  
filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9460 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and vacating stay and directions  
and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office  
report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 12752 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21017 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 07/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 9458/2006, Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.  
9460/2006 Mr. Achin Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Sareen, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

SLP(C) 12752/2006 Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

SLP(C) 21017/2006 &  
rr in SLP(C)9458/06,  
9460/06 Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Hooda, Sr. AAG

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties,  
adjourned to 3rd April, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|