

\1

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3925/2013

BRIJINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

C.A. No.3928/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/02/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ajjit Kumar Ekka,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is informed that Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Advocate has expired.

Appellants are granted three weeks' time to file Vakalatnama of the counsel appearing on their behalf.

2

Intimation of this order be sent by the Registry to the appellants for appropriate action in both the matters.

(Rachna)
SR.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER