

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3925 AND 3928 OF 2013

Brijender Singh .

....Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

It is submitted that High Court vide its letter dated 08.10.2016 informed the Registry that common Respondent No. 12(iv), namely, Janak Ram has expired in both the appeals.

Mrs. Shiel Sethi, counsel for the appellant was asked vide this Registry's letter dated 19.11.2016 to take steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No. 12(iv), but the counsel has not done the needful so far.

Hence, the default of the counsel for the appellant is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Dated this the 9th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mrs. Shiel Sethi, Advocate.
132, R.K. Jain Block, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate.
4, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, ND
3. Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Advocate.
45 D, Vijay Enclave, SFS Appt., Behind Hauz Khas Bus Terminal, New Delhi-16
4. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
Appex Law Offices, D-238 (LGF), Jangpura Extn, New Delhi
5. Mrs. S. Janani, Advocate.
62, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, ND
6. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate.
14 A, Shyam Nagar, Near New Govind Pura, Delhi-51

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR