

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3925/2013

BRIJINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application for deletion is pending in C.A.No. 3925 and 3928 of 2013 only.)

WITH C.A. No. 3928/2013 (IV)

C.A. No. 3926/2013 (IV), C.A. No. 3927/2013 (IV)

Date : 13-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Aggarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of name of common Respondent No.12(iv) in C.A.No.3925 & 3928/2013 is allowed. The name of common Respondent No.12(iv) in CA 3925 & 3928/2013 is deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the appellant. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER