

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.3925 OF 2013

BRIJINDER SINGH .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 3928/2013

C.A. No. 3926/2013

C.A. No. 3927/2013

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merits in these appeals.

The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR]

NEW DELHI,
NOVEMBER 30, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.3925/2013

BRIJINDER SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3928/2013 (IV)

C.A. No. 3926/2013 (IV)

C.A. No. 3927/2013 (IV)

Date : 30-11-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Shiel Sethi, AOR

Mr. Manu Mridul, Adv.
Ms. Spandana Gunda, Adv.
Mr. Karan Tarkar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, AORMr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Varshney, Adv,
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv,
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. T. V. George, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Swati Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.